State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # RETA2036
of the

Board of Stewards

RETAMA PARK

EXERCISE RIDER MORA, RICARDO License # 131507
Ruling Date: 01/11/2009 Violation Date: 12/24/2008
Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

307.62 FAILURE TO APPEAR AT HEARING OR SUMMARY SUSPENSION
311.6 VIOLATIONS OR CONVICTIONS
311.210 CONDUCT - FAILURE TO FOLLOW RULES

Exercise Rider, Ricardo Alvarado Mora, having been duly noticed and failing to appear to a formal hearing
on 01/10/2009, is hereby suspended, beginning on 01/11/2009, pending appearance before the Retama
Park Board of Stewards, or any other active Board of Stewards in the event that the noticing Board is not in
session, to answer alleged violations of Texas Racing Commission (TxRC) Rule 311.6 and TxRC Rule
311.210, relating to engaging in activities or practices that are detrimental to the best interests of the public
or to the racing industry.

During the term of this suspension, Mr. Mora is denied access to all facilities under the jurisdiction of the
Texas Racing Commission.

By Order of the Board of Stewards
RICKY WALKER
FRED WINCH JR
DAVID ROLLINSON



